
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND/OR RELATED
ITEMS from Case Administrator and/or Clerk 

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND/OR RELATED
ITEMS from Law Clerk 

RETURN TO PRESENTER:

To:

Date Returned:

Signature:

       USBC Spokane - (509) 353-2404

USBC EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
Order Work-up Form

      CASE #                                         NAME                                                         
1. (#          ) DESCRIPTION OF MOTION FOR ORDER:

1017 DISMISS/CONVERT (/if TR filing) MML / 20 / 2002 4003 VOID LIEN - 522 (f) AP,TR / 15 / 9014
2004 EXAMINATION NR 5010 REOPEN  FEE PAID  NR
2014 APP for EMPLOYMENT LF 2014  NR / Ch 11= UST / 7 / 2002 6004 SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY MML / 20 / 2002
2016 REQUEST  FOR COMP  LF 2016  MML / 20 / 2002 6004 SALE FREE & CLEAR AP,MML /20/ 9014
3007 OBJECTION TO CLAIM D, DA, AP,TR / 30 / 9014 6006 EXECUTORY CONTRACT/UNEXPIRED LEASE AP, MML / 20 / 9014
3012 VALUATION (/Ch13)    MML /20/ 2002 + AP,TR / 20 / 9014 6007 ABANDONMENT  FEE PAID  MML / 12 / 2002
4001 AUTOMATIC STAY  FEE PAID  MML / 12 / 2002 6008 REDEMPTION AP,TR /15 / 9014
4001 CASH COLLATERAL See Rule / 15 / 9014 9019 COMPROMISE/SETTLEMENT MML / 20 / 2002
Check here if required notice for this motion is different from noted above.

*OTHER -

2. MOVING PARTY:
DEBTOR DA TRUSTEE US TRUSTEE CC 
CREDITOR/OTHER

3. (#          ) NOTICE:      Notice is NOT required for this action
*REQUIRED ELEMENTS LISTED ABOVE OR AS NOTED HERE:

DAYS GIVEN TO OBJECT:              +3 (for mailing)

4. (#          ) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE: (LBR 2002-1(b)(3))

TO WHOM GIVEN: MML       AP       D       DA       TR        UST         CC     

TYPE OF SERVICE GIVEN: 2002     9014

YES NO N/A

COPY OF NOTICE ATTACHED/LINKED?

MAILING LIST PROVIDED?

MML CERTIFIED W/IN 5 DAYS?

5. (#          ) REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF ORDER: (LBR 9013-1(c))

6. (#          ) OBJECTION FILED:
RESOLVED: YES NO

BY WITHDRAWAL OF OBJ DOC (#             )
BY ENDORSEMENT ON ORDER

BY HEARING DOC (#             )

7. RELATED ITEMS:
(#              )

(#              )

(#              )

8. ORDER SUBMITTED IN PROPER FORMAT
YES NO

9. ACTION: The attached order has been found to be:

YES NO DATE SENT CA INITIALS

PROCEDURALLY CORRECT
SENT TO CLERK

SENT TO JUDGE (              ) 
          JUDGE INITIALS



 

 
ORDER AWARDING COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES 
RENDERED AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES 
PURSUANT TO 11 USC SECTION 330 OR SECTION 331 – 
Page 1 
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD
LAW OFFICES 

5500 Two Union Square 
601 Union Street 

Seattle, Washington 98101-2373 
Telephone (206) 292-2110 
Facsimile (206) 292-2104 

HONORABLE PATRICIA C. WILLIAMS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SPOKANE 

 
In re 
 
THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPOKANE 
a/k/a THE CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF 
SPOKANE, a Washington corporation sole, 
 

Debtor. 
 

 
No. 04-08822-PCW-11 
 
ORDER AWARDING 
COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES 
RENDERED & REIMBURSEMENT 
OF EXPENSES PURSUANT TO 11 
USC §330 OR §331 

 THIS MATTER having come before the Court on the final application of 

Gayle E. Bush and Bush Strout & Kornfeld dated July 18, 2007 (docket #2,130) for a 

final order allowing compensation for services rendered and reimbursement of 

expenses in the above-entitled case; and the court being fully advised in the premises. 

 NOW THEREFORE the below listed amounts are hereby allowed and awarded 

as compensation and reimbursement pursuant to 11 USC § 330 or § 331 to the above-

named applicants and are authorized to be disbursed or transferred from funds of the 

above-entitled estate, subject to the availability of funds and the provision of any 

confirmed Plan: 
 
/ / / 



 

 
ORDER AWARDING COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES 
RENDERED AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES 
PURSUANT TO 11 USC SECTION 330 OR SECTION 331 – 
Page 2 
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD
LAW OFFICES 

5500 Two Union Square 
601 Union Street 

Seattle, Washington 98101-2373 
Telephone (206) 292-2110 
Facsimile (206) 292-2104 

Compensation in the amount of: $388,408.50 
Reimbursement in the amount of: 5,670.41 
     TOTAL: $394,078.91 
 

Summary of all prior awards on 
previous applications: 

Compensation: $388,408.50 
Reimbursement: 5,670.41 
Total:  $394,078.91 

Disbursement information for this award: 
Received directly from  
debtor by application: $388,473.42 
To be paid by transfer  
from attorney trust account: 
To be paid by trustee: $5,605.49 
Total:  $394,078.91 

 
Presented by: 
 
BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD 
 
 
By_/s/ Gayle E. Bush_______ 

Gayle E. Bush, WSBA #07318 
 
 
 
Approved: 
 
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES 
TRUSTEE 
 
 
By /s/ Gary W. Dyer (approval by email) 

Gary W. Dyer 

1390 25001 sh270701               


	Text1: 04-08822-PCW11
	Text2: Catholic Bishop of Spokane, The
	Text3: 2130
	Check Box4: Off
	Check Box5: Off
	Check Box6: Off
	Check Box23: Off
	Check Box7: Yes
	Check Box24: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	Check Box9: Off
	Check Box10: Off
	Check Box11: Off
	Check Box13: Off
	Check Box14: Off
	Check Box100: Off
	Check Box16: Off
	Check Box17: Off
	Check Box18: Off
	Check Box19: Off
	Check Box20: Off
	Check Box21: Off
	Text61: 5th Final
	Check Box29: Off
	Check Box30: Off
	Check Box31: Off
	Check Box32: Off
	Check Box33: Off
	Text62: 
	Text63: 2148
	Check Box101: Off
	Text64: 
	Text65: 20
	Text66: 2149
	Check Box35: Yes
	Check Box36: Off
	Check Box37: Off
	Check Box38: Off
	Check Box39: Off
	Check Box40: Off
	Check Box41: Off
	Check Box42: Yes
	Check Box43: Off
	Check Box44: Yes
	Check Box45: Off
	Check Box46: Yes
	Check Box47: Off
	Check Box48: Yes
	Check Box49: Off
	Check Box50: Off
	Text67: 2213
	Text68: 
	Check Box51: Off
	Check Box52: Off
	Check Box53: Off
	Text69: 
	Check Box54: Off
	Check Box55: Off
	Text70: 
	Text71: 566
	Text74: Order Approving Employment
	Text72: 
	Text75: 
	Text73: 
	Text76: 
	Check Box90: Yes
	Check Box91: Off
	Text84: LF2016 was not used in #2130 Application.  LF2016A, LF2016B and LF2016C were not filed.  UST has signed off on order - however he has not filed his approval of fees  on the docket.
*********
Please review re:  required local forms and endorsement by UST. - sob
	Text85: 
	Check Box56: Off
	Check Box57: Yes
	Check Box58: Yes
	Text78: 8/28/07
	Text77: 
	Check Box59: Off
	Text79: 
	Text80: ds
	Check Box60: Yes
	cFilerName: Gayle Bush
	Text82: 8/30/07
	Text83: Shannon O'Brien
	cFilerPhone: 206-292-2110
	Check Box25: Off
	Check Box26: Off
	cCaseNo: 04-08822
	cType: bk
	cFormCode: XXXX
	cDicType: wwworder
	cDicSubType: comp
	cSigPage: 3
	cSerialNumber: 2004-08822-20070827-600YVRE6
	cTimeStamp: RECEIVED: 08/27/2007 04:16:28 PM


