USBC EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON Order Work-up Form

	CASE #	N	IAME		
1.	(#) DESCRIPTION OF MO	TION FOR ORD	DER:		
	1017 DISMISS/CONVERT (√if TR filing)	MML / 20 / 2002	4003	VOID LIEN - 522 (f)	AP,TR / 15 / 9014
	2004 EXAMINATION	NR	5010	REOPEN FEE PAID	NR
	2014 APP for EMPLOYMENT LF 2014	NR / Ch 11 = UST / 7 / 2002	6004	SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY	MML / 20 / 2002
	2016 REQUEST FOR COMP LF 2016	MML / 20 / 2002	6004	SALE FREE & CLEAR	AP,MML /20/ 9014
	3007 OBJECTION TO CLAIM	D, DA, AP,TR / 30 / 9014	6006	EXECUTORY CONTRACT/UNEXPIRED LEASE	AP, MML / 20 / 9014
	3012 VALUATION (√Ch13) MML 20 2002 +	AP,TR / 20 / 9014	6007	ABANDONMENT FEE PAID	MML / 12 / 2002
	4001 AUTOMATIC STAY FEE PAID	MML / 12 / 2002	6008	REDEMPTION	AP,TR /15 / 9014
	4001 CASH COLLATERAL	See Rule / 15 / 9014	9019	COMPROMISE/SETTLEMENT	MML / 20 / 2002
	Check here if required notice for this motion is differ	ent from noted above.	_		
*O	THER			ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND/	OR RELATED
2	MOVING PARTY:			ITEMS from Case Administrator	
	DEBTOR DA TRUSTEE US TRUSTEE CC			Tremo nom Gase Administrator	ana/or Olerk
	CREDITOR/OTHER				
	CREDITOR/OTHER				
3.	(#) NOTICE : <i>Notice</i> i	is NOT required for	this action		
	DUIRED ELEMENTS LISTED ABOVE OR AS NOTED HERE				
	DAYS GIVEN TO OBJECT:				
4.	(#) CERTIFICATE OF SERV	/ICE: (LBR 2002	-1(b)(3))		
	TO WHOM GIVEN: MML AP D	DA TR UST	СС		
	TYPE OF SERVICE GIVEN: 2002	9014			
		YES NO N/	A		
	COPY OF NOTICE ATTACHED/LINKED?				
	MAILING LIST PROVIDED?				
	MML CERTIFIED W/IN 5 DAYS?				
5.	(#) REQUEST FOR ENTRY	OF ORDER: (LE	BR 9013-1(c))		
6.	(#) OBJECTION FILED:				
	RESOLVED: YE	s no		ADDITIONAL COMMENTS AND/	
	BY WITHDRAWAL OF OBJ	DOC (#		ITEMS from Law Clerk	K
	BY ENDORSEMENT ON ORDER	DOC (#	_'		
	BY HEARING	DOC (#)		
		-	-		
7.	RELATED ITEMS:				
	(#)				
	(#)				
	(#)				
8.	ORDER SUBMITTED IN PROPER FORMAT				
	YES NO	_	L		_
	1.20			DETUDN TO DECENTED.	
9.	ACTION: The attached order has been found to be:			RETURN TO PRESENTER:	
	YES NO	DATE SENT	CA INITIALS	То:	
	PROCEDURALLY CORRECT			Date Returned:	
	SENT TO CLERK			Cignotius	
	SENT TO JUDGE ()			Signature:	N 050 0555
	JUDGE INITIALS			USBC Spokane - (509	1) 353-2404

1	HONORABLE PATRICIA C. WILLIAMS					
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SPOKANE					
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	In re THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPOKANE a/k/a THE CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF SPOKANE, a Washington corporation sole, Debtor. Debtor. THIS MATTER having come before the Court on the final application of Gayle E. Bush and Bush Strout & Kornfeld dated July 18, 2007 (docket #2,130) for a final order allowing compensation for services rendered and reimbursement of expenses in the above-entitled case; and the court being fully advised in the premises. NOW THEREFORE the below listed amounts are hereby allowed and awarded as compensation and reimbursement pursuant to 11 USC § 330 or § 331 to the above- named applicants and are authorized to be disbursed or transferred from funds of the					
21	above-entitled estate, subject to the availability of funds and the provision of any					
22	confirmed Plan:					
23						

1	Compensation in the amount						
2	Reimbursement in the amour TOTAL:	t of: 5,670.41 \$394,078.91					
3	Summary of all prior awards on	Disbursement information for this award:					
4	previous applications:	Received directly from					
5	Compensation: \$388,408.50 Reimbursement: 5,670.41	debtor by application: To be paid by transfer	\$388,473.42				
6	Total: \$394,078.91	from attorney trust account: To be paid by trustee:	\$5,605.49				
7		Total:	\$3,003.49				
8	Presented by:						
9	BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD						
10							
11	by <u>is Gayle L. Bush</u>						
12	Gayle E. Bush, WSBA #07318						
13							
14	Approved:						
15	OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES						
16	TRUSTEE						
17	D // C W D (
18	By /s/ Gary W. Dyer (approval by email) Gary W. Dyer						
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							

ORDER AWARDING COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES RENDERED AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES PURSUANT TO 11 USC SECTION 330 OR SECTION 331 –

BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD LAW OFFICES